e AIM HIGH 4
. REACH WIDE 4

"~ EDUCATEALL <
o Sonoma State University

RVRE Department of Music
L - 2022 - 23 Concert Series




FALL 2022 CONCERTS

SEPT 1
SEPT 9
SEPT 11
SEPT 15
SEPT 22
SEPT 24
SEPT 28
OCT 4
OCT 5
OCT 6
OCT 7
OCT 11
OCT 14
OCT 19
OCT 20
OCT 26
OCT 27-28
NOV 3
NOV 4
NOV 10
NOV 13
NOV 16
NOV 17
NOV 19
NOV 20
DEC 6
DEC 7
DEC 8
DEC 9
DEC 10
DEC 11
DEC 12
DEC 13

DEC 14

5:30 PM
7:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
1:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
2:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:30 PM
1:00 PM
ALL DAY
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
2:00 PM
1:00 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
10:00 AM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM
2:00 PM
7:30 PM
7:30 PM

1:00 PM

Jewish Music Series

Fall Guest Guitarist: Tengyue Zhang (TY)

Beneath A Tree

Jewish Music Series

Faculty Recital- Andrew Harrison, saxophone

Symphony Orchestera- Collaborative with DDAT

Department Repertory Recital
Jazz Combos

Jazz Orchestra

Jewish Music Series
Symphonic Wind Ensemble
Concert Band

Scholarship Showcase

Vocal Repertory Recital

Jewish Music Series
Instrumental Repertoire Recital
Sonoma State Sings Choral Festival
Jewish Music Series

Concert Choir and SonoVoce

Faculty Recital- Jonathan Sieberlich, tuba

Brass Ensemble

Department Repertory Recital
Jewish Music Series
Symphony Orchestra

Day of Strings

Music Theatre Scenes

Jazz Orchestra

Jazz Combos

Opera Scenes

Rock Collegium

Symphonic Wind Ensemble
Noma Winds & Concert Band
Vocal Repertory Recital

SSU Vocal Faculty Concert

Tickets $12
SSU Students Free

Box Office:
707.664-4246
tickets.sonoma.edu

Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Weill
Schroeder
Schroeder
Weill
Schroeder
Weill
Weill
Schroeder
Schroeder
Person
Schroeder
Weill
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Weill
Schroeder
Schroeder
Weill
Schroeder
Schroeder
Schroeder
Weill

Weill
Schroeder

Schroeder



Sonoma State University
Department of Music
Presents

Faculty Recital
Jonathan Seiberlich, tuba

Raffi Garabedian, saxophone
Eric Garland, drums
Doug Leibinger, trombone

Thursday, November 10, 2022
7:30 pm
Schroeder Hall



PROGRAM

Postcards V (2019) Anthony Plog (b. 1947)

Parable for Solo Tuba (1983) Vincent Persichetti (1915-1987)

Comme il Faut Ornette Coleman (1930-2015)
Intermission

Isolation Suite Jonathan Seiberlich (b. 1987)

1. Alive for Now

2. Ex-haust Funk

3. Crying over the Kitchen Sink
4. Pandemia

5. Fallout



YOUR
FUTURE

BEGINS HERE

ON CAMPUS
AUDITION DATES
% November 5, 2022

* February 25,2023

E@ March 18,2023

SONOMA
STATE MusIC

UNIVERSITY

DEGREE PROGRAMS

Bachelor of Music in Music Education
(Choral, Instrumental, and Jazz tracks)
Bachelor of Music in Performance
Bachelor of Music in Jazz Studies
Bachelor of Music in Composition
Bachelor of Arts in Music

Minor in Music Liberal Arts

Minor in Music Jazz Studies

music.sonoma.edu



DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC

FACULTY

R. Anderson Collinsworth, Chair and Director of Bands
Jenny Bent, Director of Choral Activities

Alexander Kahn , Director of Orchestral Activities
Doug Leibinger, Director of Jazz Studies

Thom Limbert, Composition Program Director

Kim Mieder, Music Education Coordinator

Lynne Morrow, Director of Voice Program

John R. Palmer, Musicology and Musicianship Programs
Marilyn Thompson, Piano and Chamber Music Director

Brian S. Wilson, Music Theory Program Director

STRINGS

Liana Bérubé, Violin & Viola
Jill Rachuay Brindel, Cello
Eric Cabalo, Classical Guitar
Gail Hernandez Rosa, Violin
Daniel Levitan, Harp

Mark Wallace, Classical Bass

Aaron Westman, Violin & Viola

WOODWINDS

Andrew Harrison, Saxophone
Rufus Olivier, Bassoon
Kathleen Reynolds, Flute
Laura Reynolds, Oboe

Roy Zajac, Clarinet

BRASS

Daniel Gianola-Norris, Trumpet
Alicia Mastromonaco, French Horn
David Ridge, Trombone

Jonathan Seiberlich, Tuba and Euphonium

PERCUSSION AND PIANO

Marilyn Thompson, Piano

Jennifer Wilsey, Percussion

VOICE
Christa Durand
M. Jane Erwin
Pamela Hicks
Mark Kratz
Krista Wigle

JAZZ

lan Carey, Trumpet

Ken Cook, Piano

Andrew Emer, Bass

Kendrick Freeman, Latin Band
Raffi Garabedian, Saxophone
Doug Leibinger, Trombone
George Marsh, Drums

Randy Vincent, Guitar

PERFORMING ENSEMBLES
Symphonic Chorus
Concert Choir

SonoVoce

Musical Theatre and Opera
Symphony Orchestra
Wind Ensemble

Concert Band

Chamber Music Ensembles
Brass Ensemble

Guitar Ensemble

Jazz Orchestra

Latin Band

Concert Jazz Ensemble

Rock Collegium



Want to donate to the
Department of Music?

Donating to the SSU Music Department using the QR scan code is simple!

1. Enter the amount you wish to donate, and Select “Music Department”.

2. You may designate your gift to a specific program (such as Band,
Choir, Jazz, Orchestra, Music Theater) in the Comments field.

3. Click “Add to cart” - you can continue to add donations
to other areas at Sonoma State if you wish.

4. Click on “Check out” then you can either sign in,
create an account, or log-in as a guest.

5. Enter your donor and payment information, and voila!

Thank you for your continued support of the SSU Music Department!



SONOMA
STATE s

UNIVERSITY

LTI

ST - .
.

s



