

FALL 2022 CONCERTS

Tickets \$12 Box Office: SSU Students Free 707.664-4246

Box Office: 707.664-4246 tickets.sonoma.edu

SEPT 1 5:30 PM SEPT 9 7:30 PM SEPT 11 2:00 PM SEPT 15 5:30 PM SEPT 22 7:30 PM	Jewish Music Series Fall Guest Guitarist: Tengyue Zhang (TY) Beneath A Tree Jewish Music Series	Schroeder Schroeder Schroeder
SEPT 11 2:00 PM SEPT 15 5:30 PM SEPT 22 7:30 PM	Beneath A Tree Jewish Music Series	Schroeder
SEPT 15 5:30 PM SEPT 22 7:30 PM	Jewish Music Series	
SEPT 22 7:30 PM		Schroeder
CERT 2/ 7.20 PM	Faculty Recital- Andrew Harrison, saxophone	Schroeder
SEPT 24 7:30 PM	Symphony Orchestera- Collaborative with DDAT	Weill
SEPT 28 1:00 PM	Department Repertory Recital	Schroeder
OCT 4 7:30 PM	Jazz Combos	Schroeder
OCT 5 7:30 PM	Jazz Orchestra	Weill
OCT 6 5:30 PM	Jewish Music Series	Schroeder
OCT 7 7:30 PM	Symphonic Wind Ensemble	Weill
OCT 11 7:30 PM	Concert Band	Weill
OCT 14 2:00 PM	Scholarship Showcase	Schroeder
OCT 19 1:00 PM	Vocal Repertory Recital	Schroeder
OCT 20 5:30 PM	Jewish Music Series	Person
OCT 26 1:00 PM	Instrumental Repertoire Recital	Schroeder
OCT 27–28 ALL DAY	Sonoma State Sings Choral Festival	Weill
NOV 3 5:30 PM	Jewish Music Series	Schroeder
NOV 4 7:30 PM	Concert Choir and SonoVoce	Schroeder
NOV 10 7:30 PM	Faculty Recital- Jonathan Sieberlich, tuba	Schroeder
NOV 13 2:00 PM	Brass Ensemble	Schroeder
NOV 16 1:00 PM	Department Repertory Recital	Schroeder
NOV 17 5:30 PM	Jewish Music Series	Schroeder
NOV 19 7:30 PM	Symphony Orchestra	Weill
NOV 20 10:00 AM	Day of Strings	Schroeder
DEC 6 7:30 PM	Music Theatre Scenes	Schroeder
DEC 7 7:30 PM	Jazz Orchestra	Weill
DEC 8 7:30 PM	Jazz Combos	Schroeder
DEC 9 7:30 PM	Opera Scenes	Schroeder
DEC 10 7:30 PM	Rock Collegium	Schroeder
DEC 10 7:30 PM		
DEC 10 7:30 PM DEC 11 2:00 PM	Symphonic Wind Ensemble	Weill
	Symphonic Wind Ensemble Noma Winds & Concert Band	Weill Weill
DEC 11 2:00 PM	7 1	

Sonoma State University
Department of Music
Presents

Faculty Recital Jonathan Seiberlich, tuba

Raffi Garabedian, saxophone Eric Garland, drums Doug Leibinger, trombone

Thursday, November 10, 2022 7:30 pm Schroeder Hall

PROGRAM

Postcards V (2019) Anthony Plog (b. 1947)

Parable for Solo Tuba (1983) Vincent Persichetti (1915–1987)

Comme il Faut Ornette Coleman (1930-2015)

Intermission

Isolation Suite

Jonathan Seiberlich (b. 1987)

- 1. Alive for Now
- 2. Ex-haust Funk
- 3. Crying over the Kitchen Sink
- 4. Pandemia
- 5. Fallout



YOUR **FUTURE** BEGINS HERE

SONOMA

STATE UNIVERSITY MUSIC

ON CAMPUS AUDITION DATES

- November 5, 2022
- February 25, 2023
- March 18, 2023



DEGREE PROGRAMS

Bachelor of Music in Music Education (Choral, Instrumental, and Jazz tracks) **Bachelor of Music in Performance** Bachelor of Music in Jazz Studies **Bachelor of Music in Composition** Bachelor of Arts in Music Minor in Music Liberal Arts Minor in Music lazz Studies

music.sonoma.edu

DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC

FACULTY

R. Anderson Collinsworth, Chair and Director of Bands

Jenny Bent, Director of Choral Activities

Alexander Kahn, Director of Orchestral Activities

Doug Leibinger, Director of Jazz Studies

Thom Limbert, Composition Program Director

Kim Mieder, Music Education Coordinator

Lynne Morrow, Director of Voice Program

John R. Palmer, Musicology and Musicianship Programs

Marilyn Thompson, Piano and Chamber Music Director

Brian S. Wilson, Music Theory Program Director

STRINGS

Liana Bérubé, Violin & Viola

Jill Rachuay Brindel, Cello

Eric Cabalo, Classical Guitar

Gail Hernández Rosa. Violin

Daniel Levitan, Harp

Mark Wallace, Classical Bass

Aaron Westman, Violin & Viola

WOODWINDS

Andrew Harrison, Saxophone

Rufus Olivier, Bassoon

Kathleen Reynolds, Flute

Laura Reynolds, Oboe

Roy Zajac, Clarinet

RRASS

Daniel Gianola-Norris, Trumpet

Alicia Mastromonaco, French Horn

David Ridge, Trombone

Jonathan Seiberlich, Tuba and Euphonium

PERCUSSION AND PIANO

Marilyn Thompson, Piano

Jennifer Wilsey, Percussion

VOICE

Christa Durand

M. Jane Erwin

Pamela Hicks

Mark Kratz

Krista Wigle

JAZZ

Ian Carey, Trumpet

Ken Cook, Piano

Andrew Emer, Bass

Kendrick Freeman, Latin Band

Raffi Garabedian, Saxophone

Doug Leibinger, Trombone

George Marsh, Drums

Randy Vincent, Guitar

PERFORMING ENSEMBLES

Symphonic Chorus

Concert Choir

SonoVoce

Musical Theatre and Opera

Symphony Orchestra

Wind Ensemble

Concert Band

Chamber Music Ensembles

Brass Ensemble

Guitar Ensemble

Jazz Orchestra

Latin Band

Concert Jazz Ensemble

Rock Collegium

Want to donate to the Department of Music?



Donating to the SSU Music Department using the QR scan code is simple!

- 1. Enter the amount you wish to donate, and Select "Music Department".
 - 2. You may designate your gift to a specific program (such as Band, Choir, Jazz, Orchestra, Music Theater) in the Comments field.
 - 3. Click "Add to cart" you can continue to add donations to other areas at Sonoma State if you wish.
 - 4. Click on "Check out" then you can either sign in, create an account, or log-in as a guest.
 - 5. Enter your donor and payment information, and voila!

Thank you for your continued support of the SSU Music Department!

